FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

G1F.003	
▼ ▼	
nts or copy thereof.	
rty(ies):	
vard, Suite 200	
ate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>32901</u>	
tates, a domestic ☐ Yes	
☐ Yes ☐ N	
on No.(s)	
34,764	e
	4022200
5	E00101
\$ \$200.00	
	440 00

Docket No.:

(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket 140	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADEMARKS ONLY		GIF.005	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	Y Y Y Y		
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): GIFIC Corporation 405 Atlantic Street Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951		Name and address of receiving Name: <u>FYI Corporation</u> Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other		Street Address: 100 Rialto Be City: Melbourne Individual(s) citizenship	oulevard, Suite 200 State: FL ZIP: 32901	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🔲 Yes 🔼 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Light Secution Date: April 5, 2005	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☑ N cument from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	— res — N	
A. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on numbers(s):	B. Trademark Regist 1,932,209 2,051,384 1,959,230 2,050,505	tration No.(s) 2,134,764	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:		
Name: James N. Dresser, Esq. Internal Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Rd Suite 200		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Vienпа</u> S	tate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22182</u>	50-0481		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document. James N. Dresser, Esq. Reg. No. 27		nation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy Amil 1-1, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

APR-05-2005 01:46PM FROM-OSLER CARDIOLOGY

676 26[3

T-328 P.003/003 F-402

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, The GIFIC Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 405 Atlantic Street, Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks and associated trademark registrations listed on Schedule A below; and

WHEREAS, FYI Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 100 Rialto Boulevard, Suite 200, Melbourne, Florida 32901 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations.

The GII	FIC Corporation	(1	_
Name:	Michael F.	Lesser	M.S.
Title:	Assident	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	4/5/05		

SCHEDULE A

Registration Number 1,932,209	Registration Date	Mark
1,959,230	October 31, 1995	KEGS
2,050,505	February 27, 1996	GIFIC
2,051,384	April 8, 1997	GIFIC
2,134,764	April 8, 1997 February 3, 1998	VISIGRAPH
	1 recitiary 3, 1998	CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 04/15/2005